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Naturally Occurring Asbestos (NOA) Fees

Projects where Naturally Occurring Asbestos such as serpentine rock is likely to be found are subject to
the State Asbestos Airborne Toxic Control Measure (ATCM) for Construction, Grading, Quarrying, and
Surface Mining Operations. Grading projects in the APCD planning area for serpentine rock will require
prior District approval of an exemption from the ATCM or an Asbestos Dust Mitigation Plan

Effective July 1, 2025, the revised project review fees by the San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control
District (APCD) are as follows:

Basic fee Additional Fee
Geological | Geological Geological Geological Dust Dust Control
Evaluation | Evaluation Evaluation Evaluation Control Plan Review
and Full and and one and more | Plan Review and
Exemption | Conditional | (1.0) acre or than one and Approval
Exemption less (1.0) acre Approval with
Monitoring
construction | 30636 | $612.72 $714.84 $816.96 $408.48 $612.72
and Grading
Quarrying
and Surface $306.36 $612.72 $714.84 $816.96 $408.48 $612.72
Mining
Road
. $306.36 $612.72 $714.84 $816.96 $408.48 $612.72
Maintenance

Prior to any grading activities at your site, a geologic analysis may be necessary to determine if serpentine
rock is present. All subject project applicants should complete an exemption form or the Construction and
Grading Project form. These forms, maps, and additional information can be found on the District website

at: slocleanair.org.

In order to process the review of your project in the shortest time possible, please contact the District
immediately at 805-781-5912

Please note that any necessary APCD staff time or resources expended to provide state regulation
compliance determinations to any person, regardless of permit status, may be charged at a rate which
reflects labor costs as set by the Air Pollution Control Board and actual costs incurred by the APCD.


http://www.slocleanair.org/

